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Amounts in USD

30-Sep-2025

Dates

Interest Period of the Class A-1 Notes (from... to)

Collection Period (from... to)

 29

15-Oct-2025Payment Date

30-Sep-20251-Sep-2025

Actual/360 Days

Collection Period No.

Determination Date

Interest Period of the Class A-2, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from... to)

10-Oct-2025

Record Date 14-Oct-2025

 3015-Oct-202515-Sep-2025

30/360 Days  3015-Sep-2025 15-Oct-2025

Summary

Balance

Beginning Ending Principal

Payment

Principal per $1000

Face Amount

Initial Note

FactorBalance Balance

 0.00Class A-1 Notes  0.000000 355,000,000.00  0.000000 0.00 0.00

 0.00Class A-2 Notes  0.000000 493,000,000.00  0.000000 0.00 0.00

 69,113,293.39Class A-3 Notes  77.088011 463,100,000.00  0.072153 35,699,457.70 33,413,835.69

 77,900,000.00Class A-4 Notes  0.000000 77,900,000.00  1.000000 0.00 77,900,000.00

 147,013,293.39Total Note Balance  1,389,000,000.00  35,699,457.70 111,313,835.69

Overcollateralization  193,906,683.46  193,906,683.46

Total Securitization Value  1,582,911,701.69

 193,911,701.69

present value of lease payments

present value of Base Residual Value

 340,919,976.85  305,220,519.15

 224,535,136.57 788,420,287.00

 794,491,414.69  92,942,807.38  80,685,382.58

 247,977,169.47

Initial Overcollateralization Amount

Current Overcollateralization Amount

Amount Percentage

 193,911,701.69  12.25%

 193,906,683.46  12.25%

Target Overcollateralization Amount  193,906,683.46  12.25%

Interest Payment

Interest per Interest & Principal

Payment

Interest & Principal Payment

per $1000 Face AmountInterest Rate $1000 Face Amount

Class A-1 Notes  0.000000%  0.000000  0.00  0.000000 0.00

Class A-2 Notes  5.240000%  0.000000  0.00  0.000000 0.00

Class A-3 Notes  4.740000%  0.589500  35,972,455.21  77.677511 272,997.51

Class A-4 Notes  4.710000%  3.925000  305,757.50  3.925000 305,757.50

$36,278,212.71 Total  578,755.01
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Amounts in USD

30-Sep-2025

Lease Payments Received

Net Sales Proceeds-early terminations (incl Defaulted Leases)

Net Sales Proceeds-scheduled terminations 

   Excess wear and tear included in Net Sales Proceeds

   Excess mileage included in Net Sales Proceeds

Repurchase Payments

Advances made by the Servicer

Investment Earnings

Total Available Collections

Reserve Account Draw Amount

Total Available Funds

 10,014,569.31

 95,953.65

 0.00

 0.00

 25,126.45

 0.00

 138,392.35

 23,480,289.50

 10,664,887.13

Total Exchange Note Payments

Available Funds ABS Notes

Available 2023-A Collections

 44,298,138.29

Exchange Note Balance

Initial 

Balance

Beginning

Balance

Ending 

Balance

 1,503,766,116.61  261,774,391.77  226,074,934.07

 36,844,720.66

 36,844,720.66

Subtotal  44,159,745.94

(2) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes 

(3) Priority Principal Distribution Amount

 578,755.01

 0.00

(4) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount

(5) Regular Principal Distribution Amount

(6) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs

 0.00

 35,699,457.70

 0.00

(7) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer fees 

[not previously paid under (1)]

 0.00

(8) Excess Collections to Certificateholders

Total Distribution

(1) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer fees 

(max. $250,000 p.a.)

 0.00

 36,844,720.66

Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer

(1) Total Servicing Fee

(2) Exchange Note Interest Distributable Amount (5.25%)

 284,099.98

 0.00

 1,145,262.96

(3) Exchange Note Principal Distributable Amount

(4) Any amounts by which the sum payable pursuant to Section 8.03(a)(i) 

through (vii) of the Indenture (or, if applicable, pursuant to Section 

5.04(b)(i)through (vii) of the Indenture) exceed the sum of the Exchange 

Note Interest Distributable Amount and the Exchange Note Principal 

Distributable Amount

(5) Remaining Funds Payable

 35,699,457.70

Total Distribution  44,298,138.29

Distributions ABS Notes

Distribution on the Exchange Note

 0.00

 566,507.95

 7,169,317.65
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Amounts in USD

30-Sep-2025

Distribution Detail

Amount Paid ShortfallAmount Due

 0.00 284,099.98 284,099.98Total Servicing Fee

Total Trustee Fee  0.00  0.00 0.00

 578,755.01  578,755.01  0.00Monthly Interest Distributable Amount

thereof on Class A-1 Notes  0.00  0.00 0.00

thereof on Class A-2 Notes  0.00  0.00 0.00

thereof on Class A-3 Notes  272,997.51  0.00 272,997.51

thereof on Class A-4 Notes  305,757.50  0.00 305,757.50

Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00

thereof on Class A-1  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00

thereof on Class A-2  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00

thereof on Class A-3  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00

thereof on Class A-4  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00

Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes  578,755.01  578,755.01  0.00

Priority Principal Distribution Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00

Regular Principal Distribution Amount  35,699,457.70  0.00 35,699,457.70

Principal Distribution Amount  35,699,457.70  35,699,457.70  0.00
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Amounts in USD

30-Sep-2025

Reserve Fund and Investment Earnings

Investment Earnings

Net Investment Earnings on the Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund Amount - Beginning Balance

Reserve Fund Deficiency

Reserve Fund Amount - Ending Balance

 3,957,279.25

 0.00

 3,957,279.25

Reserve Fund Required Amount

  plus top up Reserve Fund up to the Required Amount

  plus Net Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

  minus Net Investment Earnings 

  minus Reserve Fund Draw Amount

 0.00

Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

Net Investment Earnings on the Exchange Note

   Collection Account  125,728.35

 12,664.00

 12,664.00

 12,664.00

 138,392.35

 3,957,279.25

 0.00

Notice to Investors
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30-Sep-2025

Pool Statistics

Securitization Value end of Collection Period

 340,919,976.85 Securitization Value beginning of Collection Period

Number of LeasesAmount
Pool Data

 19.28%Pool Factor

Gross Losses

Terminations- Scheduled

Terminations- Early

Principal portion of lease payments

 34,991Cutoff Date Securitization Value

Repurchase Payment (excluding interest)

 305,220,519.15 

 1,008,792.20 

 0.00 

 8,784,331.16 

 19,125,482.70 

 6,780,851.64 

 1,582,911,701.69 

 9,446

 8,553

 37.05%

 998,583,831.26  244,444,158.28 

 11.25%  11.25%

 10.46 

 35.67 

Cumulative Turn-in Ratio

Aggregate Base Residual Value

 14.94

 28.22

CurrentAs of Cutoff Date

Weighted Average Seasoning (months)

Weighted Average Remaining Term (months)

Weighted Average Securitization Rate

Proportion of base prepayment assumption realized life to date

Actual lifetime prepayment speed  1.10%

 121.63%

Delinquency Profile

Delinquency Profile *

 0.22% 673,885.09 91-120 Days Delinquent

 8,412

 101

 24

 4,029,326.82 

 299,472,597.42 

 1,044,709.82 

 100.00% 8,553 305,220,519.15

 *A lease is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such lease 

**Based on the actual Securitization Value of the respective leases

Total 

PercentageNumber of LeasesAmount **

 98.12%Current

 0.34%

 1.32%31-60 Days Delinquent

61-90 Days Delinquent

 16

Delinquency Trigger  5.147%

No

60+ Delinquency Leases to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value

Delinquency Trigger occurred

 0.563%
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Amounts in USD

30-Sep-2025

Loss Statistics

Current

Credit Loss Amount Number of Leases

Cumulative

Number of LeasesAmount

Recoveries

Liquidation Proceeds

Securitization Value of Defaulted Leases, Beg of Collection Period  837,855.67  25

 355,115.48 

 458,333.43 

Principal Net Credit Loss / (Gain)  24,406.76 

 54,147,582.31 

 5,474,537.30 

 1,218

 34,517,271.62 

 14,155,773.39 

Net Credit Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Securitization Value (annualized):

Second Prior Collection Period

Prior Collection Period

Current Collection Period

Third Prior Collection Period

Four Month Average

 0.091%

(0.475)%

Cumulative Net Credit Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Securitization Value

Average Net Credit Loss / (Gain)  4,494.69 

 0.346%

(0.849%)

(1.315%)

0.173 %

Current

Residual Loss Amount Number of Leases

Cumulative

Number of LeasesAmount

Sales Proceeds and Other Payments Received

Securitization Value of Liquidated Leases, Beg of Collection Period

Residual Loss / (Gain)

 28,080,750.39  868  812,003,202.45  25,217

 33,217,695.28  951,110,882.55 

(5,136,944.89) (139,107,680.10)

Residual Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Securitization Value (annualized):

Second Prior Collection Period

Prior Collection Period

Current Collection Period

Third Prior Collection Period

Four Month Average

(19.080)%

(17.832)%

Average Residual Loss / (Gain)

Cumulative Residual Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Securitization Value (8.788)%

(5,516.42)

(18.137%)

(15.966%)

(18.143%)


