Amounts in USD

					7 11110	ounts in CSE
Dates						
Collection Period No.	29					
Collection Period (from to)	1-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2025				
Determination Date	10-Oct-2025	1				
Record Date	14-Oct-2025					
Payment Date	15-Oct-2025					
Interest Period of the Class A-1 Notes (from to)	15-Sep-2025	15-Oct-2025	Actual/360 Days	30		
Interest Period of the Class A-2, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from to)	15-Sep-2025	15-Oct-2025	30/360 Days	30		
Summary						
	Initial	Beginning	Ending	Principal	Principal per \$1000	Not
	Balance	Balance	Balance	Payment	Face Amount	Facto
Class A-1 Notes	355,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000000	0.000000
Class A-2 Notes	493,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000000	0.00000
Class A-3 Notes	463,100,000.00	69,113,293.39	33,413,835.69	35,699,457.70	77.088011	0.072153
Class A-4 Notes	77,900,000.00	77,900,000.00	77,900,000.00	0.00	0.000000	1.000000
Total Note Balance	1,389,000,000.00	147,013,293.39	111,313,835.69	35,699,457.70		
Overcollateralization	193,911,701.69	193,906,683.46	193,906,683.46			
Total Securitization Value	1,582,911,701.69	340,919,976.85	305,220,519.15			
present value of lease payments	794,491,414.69	92,942,807.38	80,685,382.58			
present value of Base Residual Value	788,420,287.00	247,977,169.47	224,535,136.57			
	Amount	Percentage				
Initial Overcollateralization Amount	193,911,701.69	12.25%				
Target Overcollateralization Amount	193,906,683.46	12.25%				
Current Overcollateralization Amount	193,906,683.46	12.25%				
			Interest per	Interest & Principal	Interest & Princip	nal Payment
	Interest Rate	Interest Payment	•	Payment	per \$1000 F	•
Class A-1 Notes	0.000000%	0.00	-	0.00	<u>-</u>	0.000000
Class A-2 Notes	5.240000%	0.00	0.000000	0.00		0.000000
Class A-3 Notes	4.740000%	272,997.51	0.589500	35,972,455.21		77.677511
Class A-4 Notes	4.710000%	305,757.50	3.925000	305,757.50		3.925000
Total		578,755.01		\$36,278,212.71		

Amounts in USD

	Initial Balance	Beginning Balance	Ending Balance		
Exchange Note Balance	1,503,766,116.61	261,774,391.77	226,074,934.07		
Available 2023-A Collections				Distribution on the Exchange Note	
Lease Payments Received Net Sales Proceeds-early termination Net Sales Proceeds-scheduled termin Excess wear and tear included in N Excess mileage included in Net Sal Subtotal Repurchase Payments Advances made by the Servicer Investment Earnings Total Available Collections	ations let Sales Proceeds	23,48 10,66 2 9 44,15	4,569.31 60,289.50 64,887.13 65,126.45 65,953.65 69,745.94 0.00 0.00 0.8,392.35 98,138.29	(1) Total Servicing Fee Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer (2) Exchange Note Interest Distributable Amount (5.25%) (3) Exchange Note Principal Distributable Amount (4) Any amounts by which the sum payable pursuant to Section 8.03(a)(i) through (vii) of the Indenture (or, if applicable, pursuant to Section 5.04(b)(i)through (vii) of the Indenture) exceed the sum of the Exchange Note Interest Distributable Amount and the Exchange Note Principal Distributable Amount (5) Remaining Funds Payable	284,099.98 0.00 1,145,262.96 35,699,457.70 0.00 7,169,317.65
				Total Distribution	44,298,138.29
Available Funds ABS Notes				Distributions ABS Notes	
Total Exchange Note Payments Reserve Account Draw Amount		36,84	4,720.66	(1) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer fees (max. \$250,000 p.a.)	0.00
Total Available Funds		36,84	14,720.66	 (2) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes (3) Priority Principal Distribution Amount (4) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount (5) Regular Principal Distribution Amount (6) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs (7) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer fees [not previously paid under (1)] 	578,755.01 0.00 0.00 35,699,457.70 0.00 0.00
				(8) Excess Collections to Certificateholders	566,507.95
				Total Distribution	36,844,720.66

Amounts in USD

Page 3 of 6

Distribution Detail

	Amount Due	Amount Paid	Shortfall
Total Servicing Fee	284,099.98	284,099.98	0.00
Total Trustee Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Monthly Interest Distributable Amount	578,755.01	578,755.01	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	272,997.51	272,997.51	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	305,757.50	305,757.50	0.00
Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes	578,755.01	578,755.01	0.00
Priority Principal Distribution Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
Regular Principal Distribution Amount	35,699,457.70	35,699,457.70	0.00
Principal Distribution Amount	35,699,457.70	35,699,457.70	0.00

Amounts in USD

3,957,279.25
3,957,279.25
0.00
12,664.00
12,664.00
0.00
3,957,279.25
0.00
12,664.00
125,728.35
138,392.35

Notice to Investors

Investor Report

Collection Period Ended 30-Sep-2025

Amounts in USD

Pool Statistics

Pool Data	Amount	Number of Leases
Cutoff Date Securitization Value	1,582,911,701.69	34,991
Securitization Value beginning of Collection Period	340,919,976.85	9,446
Principal portion of lease payments	6,780,851.64	
Terminations- Early	19,125,482.70	
Terminations- Scheduled	8,784,331.16	
Repurchase Payment (excluding interest)	0.00	
Gross Losses	1,008,792.20	
Securitization Value end of Collection Period	305,220,519.15	8,553
Pool Factor	19.28%	
	As of Cutoff Date	Current
Weighted Average Securitization Rate	11.25%	11.25%
Weighted Average Remaining Term (months)	28.22	10.46
Weighted Average Seasoning (months)	14.94	35.67
Aggregate Base Residual Value	998,583,831.26	244,444,158.28
Cumulative Turn-in Ratio		37.05%
Proportion of base prepayment assumption realized life to date		121.63%
Actual lifetime prepayment speed		1.10%

Delinquency Profile

Delinquency Profile *	Amount **	Number of Leases	Percentage	
Current	299,472,597.42	8,412	98.12%	
31-60 Days Delinquent	4,029,326.82	101	1.32%	
61-90 Days Delinquent	1,044,709.82	24	0.34%	
91-120 Days Delinquent	673,885.09	16	0.22%	
Total	305,220,519.15	8,553	100.00%	

Delinquency Trigger 5.147%

60+ Delinquency Leases to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value 0.563%

Delinquency Trigger occurred No

^{*}A lease is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such lease

^{**}Based on the actual Securitization Value of the respective leases

Amounts in USD

Loss Statistics

	Current		Cumul	lative
Credit Loss	Amount	Number of Leases	Amount	Number of Leases
Securitization Value of Defaulted Leases, Beg of Collection Period	837,855.67	25	54,147,582.31	1,218
Liquidation Proceeds	458,333.43		34,517,271.62	
Recoveries	355,115.48		14,155,773.39	
Principal Net Credit Loss / (Gain)	24,406.76		5,474,537.30	
Net Credit Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Securitization Value (annualized):				
Current Collection Period	0.091%			
Prior Collection Period	(0.849%)			
Second Prior Collection Period	(1.315%)			
Third Prior Collection Period	0.173 %			
Four Month Average	(0.475)%			
Cumulative Net Credit Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Securitization Value			0.346%	
Average Net Credit Loss / (Gain)			4,494.69	

	Current		Cumulative	
Residual Loss	Amount	Number of Leases	Amount	Number of Leases
Securitization Value of Liquidated Leases, Beg of Collection Period	28,080,750.39	868	812,003,202.45	25,217
Sales Proceeds and Other Payments Received	33,217,695.28		951,110,882.55	
Residual Loss / (Gain)	(5,136,944.89)		(139,107,680.10)	
Residual Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Securitization Value (annualized):				
Current Collection Period	(19.080)%			
Prior Collection Period	(18.137%)			
Second Prior Collection Period	(18.143%)			
Third Prior Collection Period	(15.966%)			
Four Month Average	(17.832)%			
Cumulative Residual Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Securitization Value			(8.788)%	
Average Residual Loss / (Gain)			(5,516.42)	